NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT AND AMEND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Aeronautics Commission will hold a public hearing to address proposed amendments of N.D. Admin. Code Article 6-01-01, Article 6-02-01, Article 6-02-02, Article 6-02-03, Article 6-02-04, and the adoption of Article 6-02-05. The public hearing will take place at 9:00am on September 17th at the North Dakota Aeronautics Commission office located at 2301 University Drive, Building 22, Bismarck ND.

The proposed rules address changes to the general administration of the aeronautics commission, aerial applicator licensing, intrastate air carriers, and airport runway approach hazards. The adoption of Article 6-02-05 will address the airport grant allocation process of the North Dakota Aeronautics Commission. The proposed amendments and adoption of these articles is not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000.

The proposed rules may be reviewed at the North Dakota Aeronautics Commission Office which is located at 2301 University Drive, Building 22, Bismarck ND. A copy of the proposed rules may be requested by writing to: P.O. Box 5020, Bismarck ND, 58504, e-mailing ndaero.nd.gov or calling 701-328-9650. Written or oral comments of the proposed rules sent to the above address or telephone number and received by September 28th, 2015 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the North Dakota Aeronautics Commission at the above telephone number or address at least one day prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 27th day of July, 2015.

Kyle Wanner, North Dakota Aeronautics Commission Director